TEMPORARY PORT ROTATION CHANGE ON
CONDOR SERVICE - UPDATE 4

MSC CUSTOMER ADVISORY

Geneva, Switzerland, 24 September 2021

Dear Customers,

We refer to our previous communications about the switching of port calls for our Condor service between
Hamburg and Bremerhaven due to the on-going congestion issue in Hamburg Eurogate Terminal.

We would like to inform you that the following vessels will be calling at Bremerhaven instead of Hamburg:

VOYAGE
NUMBER

VESSEL NAME

EBBA MAERSK 132w
EVELYN MAERSK 133W
MARCHEN MAERSK 134W

MSC HAMBURG NR135W

MSC NEW YORK NR136W
MATZ MAERSK 137W

MSC LEANNE NR139W
EDITH MAERSK 140W
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EMMA MAERSK

MONACO MAERSK

ELEONORA MAERSK

ESTELLE MAERSK

EBBA MAERSK

EVELYN MAERSK

141W

142W

143w

144W

145W

146W

We apologise for any disruption to your cargo shipments. MSC continues to monitor and implement necessary

measures to minimise disruptions in a globally challenging market.

Should you have any questions, please contact your local MISC representatives in our global network of more than

500 offices.
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