

TEMPORARY PORT ROTATION CHANGE ON CONDOR SERVICE – UPDATE 4

MSC CUSTOMER ADVISORY

Geneva, Switzerland, 24 September 2021

Dear Customers,

We refer to our previous communications about the switching of port calls for our Condor service between Hamburg and Bremerhaven due to the on-going congestion issue in Hamburg Eurogate Terminal.

We would like to inform you that the following vessels will be calling at Bremerhaven instead of Hamburg:

VESSEL NAME	VOYAGE NUMBER
EBBA MAERSK	132W
EVELYN MAERSK	133W
MARCHEN MAERSK	134W
MSC HAMBURG	NR135W
MSC NEW YORK	NR136W
MATZ MAERSK	137W
MSC LEANNE	NR139W
EDITH MAERSK	140W

T: +41 22 703 8888 E: info@msc.com

EMMA MAERSK	141W
MONACO MAERSK	142W
ELEONORA MAERSK	143W
ESTELLE MAERSK	144W
EBBA MAERSK	145W
EVELYN MAERSK	146W

We apologise for any disruption to your cargo shipments. MSC continues to monitor and implement necessary measures to minimise disruptions in a globally challenging market.

Should you have any questions, please <u>contact your local MSC representatives</u> in our global network of more than 500 offices.

MSC Mediterranean Shipping Company